
!114lur 
B

a
ro

d
a

 R
a

ja
s

th
a

n
 K

s
h

e
triy

a G
ra

m
in

 B
a

n
k
 

,
.
~

 
T

H
E

 B
A

N
K

 W
IT

H
 A

 V
IS

IO
 

,• 
,, 

~B
ran

ch
 -P

ratap
 N

agar, C
hittorgarh (R

aj.) 
Ph. N

o. 01472-245900, M
ob. -8003490483; E

-m
ail: pnccgb@

barodarajasthanrrb.co.in 

TER
M

S &
 C

O
N

D
ITIO

N
S

 O
F PU

B
LIC

 N
O

TIC
E FO

R
E

-A
U

C
TIO

N
 FO

R
 SALE O

F SEC
U

R
ED

 P
R

O
P

E
R

TIE
S

U
N

D
E

R
 RULE 8 to 9 O

F 
S

E
C

U
R

ITY
IN

TE
R

E
S

T(E
N

FO
R

C
E

M
E

N
T)R

U
LE

S
,2002 

LA
ST D

A
TE &

 TIM
E

 FO
R SU

B
M

ISSIO
N

 O
F EM

O
 A

N
D

 D
O

C
U

M
EN

TS copy by 24.07.2023 upto 04:00 P.M
. 

Public at large and borrow
er(s)/guarantor(s) and m

ortgagor in general are hereby inform
ed that e-auction under Securitization and R

econstruction of Financial 
assets and Enforcem

ent of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 (N
o.54 of 2002) in respect of the secured assets as m

entioned in the front of the respective 
borrow

ers and m
ortgaged by the ow

ner of the property in the account, w
ill be held for realization of Bank's dues. The sale shall be subject to the conditions 

prescribed in the security interest (Enforcem
ent) rules 2002 and to the follow

ing further conditions.The Authorized O
fficer of B

aroda R
ajasthan K

shetriya 
G

ram
in B

ank had taken possession of the follow
ing property pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Securitization and R

econstruction of 
Financial Assets and E

nforcem
ent of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 in the follow

ing loan accounts w
ith B

aroda R
ajasthan K

shetriyaG
ram

in B
ank 

w
ith a right to sell the sam

e on "A
S IS

 W
H

ER
E IS

 B
A

SIS,A
S IS

 W
H

A
T IS

 B
A

SIS and W
H

A
TSO

EVER
 IS

 A
V

A
ILA

B
LE

 B
A

S
IS

" for realization of Bank's 
dues. The sale w

ill be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform
 provided at the w

ebsite: h
ttp

s:/ /w
w

w
.bankeauctions.com

 and B
ank w

ebsite 
: https://w

w
w

.brkgb.com
 

D
E

S
C

R
IP

TIO
N

 O
F S

E
C

U
R

E
D

 P
R

O
P

E
R

TIE
S

 

N
am

e o
f B

orrow
er &

G
uarantor: 

M
is N

andan Plaza H
otels Private Lim

ited (B
orrow

er) 

-
Sh. G

opal Lal Sam
dani S/o sh. kanm

al Sam
dani (D

irector &
 G

uarantor) 
Sh. Shyam

 lal Sam
dani S/o K

anm
al Sam

dani (D
irector &

 G
uarantor) 

Sh. R
ajesh Sam

dani S/o Sh. shyam
 L

al Sam
dani (G

uarantor) 
D

em
and N

otice D
ate &

 A
m

ount: 
25/11/2021; Rs. 7,99,10,541.15/-

up to 31/10/2021 + further applicable interest, cost, charges &
 other expenses etc. 

P
resent O

utstanding : 
Rs. 8,05,91,780/-

up to 31/03/2022 + unaoolied interest and other expenses etc. from
 01-04-2022 

D
escription o

f property(A
s per details available w

ith the bank record) 
R

eserve P
rice 

D
ate 

I 
Tim

e 
of 

E-
E

M
O

 
A

uction 
B

id Increase A
m

t. 
1 _ C

om
m

ercial L
and and B

uilding Situated at N
andan Place H

otel, Plot N
o. 12,13,14,15,16,17, O

pposite 
R

eserve P
rice 

25-07-2023; 
R

ailw
ay Station, C

hittorgarh, D
istt. C

h_ittorgarh, (R
aj.) 

(basem
ent in N

andan Place H
otel+ G

round 
Rs. 

7,25,00,000/-
12.00 P.M

.to 04.00 P.M
. 

F
loor+

 B
uilt U

p to 4th Floor) each havm
g an area of 4141 Sq. F

t in the nam
e of M

IS N
andan Plaza 

E
M

O
 A

m
o

u
n

t 
(W

ith 
unlim

ited 
H

otels Pvt. L
td. D

irector-Sh. G
opal L

al Sam
dani S/o Sh. K

anm
al Sam

dani and Sb. Sbyam
 L

al Sam
dani 

R
s. 72,50,000/-

extensions 
of 

5 
m

in. 

S/o Sh. K
anm

al Sam
dani 

B
ID

 In
crease A

m
t. 

each) 

B
ounded by: -

O
n the W

est by Road, 
Rs. 20,000/-

o
n

 the E
ast by R

oad, 
O

n the South by H
otel C

hetak 
R

eserve P
rice 

O
n the N

orth by N
ala, 



R
eserve Price 

Last Date & Tim
e for 

2-
C

om
m

ercial L
and and B

uilding Situated at N
andan Plaza H

otel, Plot N
o. 1,2,3,4,5,6, O

pposite 
Rs. 3,49,26,000/-

Subm
ission 

of 
EM

D 
R

ailw
ay Station, C

hittorgarh, D
istt. C

hittorgarh, (R
aj.) M

easuring 2358 Sq. ft. in the nam
e of sh. G

opal 
E

M
D

A
m

ount 
and 

Docum
ent 

by 
L

al Sam
dani S/o Sh. K

anm
al Sam

dani and Sh. Shyam
 L

al Sam
dani S/o Sh. K

anm
al Sam

dani 
Rs. 34,92,600/-

24-07-2023 
upto 

B
ounded by: -

B
ID

 Increase A
m

t. 
4:00 PM 

O
n the East by Road, 

O
n the W

est by Road, 
O

n the N
orth by H

otel Chetak, 
O

n the South by Road, 
Rs. 20,000/-

TER
M

S &
C

O
N

D
ITIO

N
S

: -
1. 

T
hee-A

uction is being held on "A
S IS W

H
ER

E IS B
A

SIS, A
S IS W

H
A

T IS B
A

SIS and W
H

A
T SO

 EV
ER

 IS A
V

A
ILA

B
LE B

A
SIS" w

ith all the know
n 

and not know
n encum

brances. The details show
n above are as per the record available w

ith the bank, the auction bidder should satisfy him
self about the 

actual m
easuring and position of the property. The actual m

easuring and position of the property m
ay differ and the authorized officer w

ill not be held 
responsible for that. 

2. 
To the best of know

ledge and inform
ation based on the records available w

ith bank, there is o encum
brance on the property. H

ow
ever, the intendig bidders 

should m
ake their ow

n independent inquiries regarding the encum
brance, dem

arcation, boundaries, title of property/ies & to inspect & satisy them
selves. 

B
ank w

ill not be responsible for any encum
brances and dues on the property w

hich com
es to know

ledge of bank after the auction date. The successful bidder 
also liable pay G

ST
 &

 T
ax D

educted at Source (TD
S) as per prevailing provisions. Property m

ay be inspected as above m
entioned or any other pre-decided 

suitable date. For inspection and other details, please contact B
hanu Prakash M

ishra (A
dvocate) ), M

ob.-9414394978, 9079755824. Star O
ne Enforcem

ent 
C

onsultant Pvt. Ltd., O
ffice;-S-9 Il nd Floor U

pasana A
pna Bazar, Jhotw

ara, Jaipur E-M
ail-starone0076@

gm
ail.com

 
3. 

The intending purchasers / bidders are required to deposit EM
D am

ount through NEFT/ RTG
S/D

em
and D

raft latest by 24.07.2023 in the A
ccount N

o. 
42830015181118 beneficiary nam

e Sundry D
eposit NEFT, B

ranch-
Pratap N

agar, C
hittorgarh (R

aj.), N
ew

 Interm
ediary A

ccount, IFSC
C

ode: 
B

A
R

B
0(zero)B

R
G

B
X

X
 upto 4:00 in the above m

entioned accounts .. 

4 _ 
T

he intended bidders w
ho have deposited the EM

D
 and require assistance in creating Login ID

 &
 I>assw

ord, uploading data, subm
itting bid, training on e-

bidding process etc., m
ay contact M

is C
l IN

D
IA

 Pvt. Ltd., U
dyog V

ihar, Phase 2, G
ulf Petrochem

 building, B
uilding N

o. 301, G
urgon, H

aryana-122015, 
H

elp L
ine N

o. 0124-4302020, 43002021, 4302022, 4302023, 4302024, M
r. B

havik R. Pandya, M
ob. 08866682937, E

-m
ail: gujarat@

clindia.com
, Support 

M
ob. 729 l 981124/25/26, H

elp Line e-m
ail ID

 support@
bankeauctions.com

 and for any property related query m
ay contact A

uthorised O
fficer, Baroda 

R
ajasthan K

shetriyaG
ram

in B
ank, Ph. N

o. 01472-245900, M
ob. -8003490483; E-m

ail: pnccgb@
barodarajasthanrrb.co.in during office hours and 

during the w
orking days. 

5 _ 
T

he bidders m
ay participate in the e~auction by quoting/ bidding from

 their ow
n offices places of their choice. Internet connectivity shall have to be ensured 

by each bidder him
self. B

ank/ Service Provider shall not be held responsible for the internet connectivity, netw
ork problem

s, system
 rash dow

n, Pow
er 

failure etc. 
T

he B
ank has designated B

ranch-Pratap N
agar C

hittorgarh, (R
aj.) related as facilitation centre to help the intending bidders in putting the bid on line. 

~: 
T

he sale shall be held and confirm
ed as per the provisions of SA

RF A
ESI A

ct, 2002 and relevant security interest (Enforcem
ent), R

ules 2002 



8. 
~

e
. bid price to be subm

itted shall be equivalent or above the reserve price and during the e-auction bidders w
ill be a~low

ed _to offer hi_gher bid in inter-se 
bi~dm

g over and above the last bid quoted and by m
inim

um
 increase in the bid am

ount given in above table to the last high~r bid of the ~1dders The property 
w

ill not be sold below
 the reserve price set by the A

uthorized O
fficer. The bid quoted below

 the reserve price shall be rejected. The bidders shall increase 
their bids in m

ultiplies of the am
ount specified in the public sale noticefferm

s and condition of Sale. U
nlim

ited extension of 10 M
inutes tim

e w
ill be given 

in case of receipt of bid in last ten m
inutes. Ten m

inutes tim
e w

ill be allow
ed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and ifno higher bid is offered by any 

bidder after the expiry often m
inutes to the last highest bid, thee-auction shall be closed. 

9. 
Intending B

idders are advised to properly read the Sale N
otice, Term

s&
 conditions of e-auction, H

elp M
anual on operational part of e-A

uction and follow
 

them
 strictly. 

10. 
In case of any difficulty or assistance is required before or during e-A

uction process they m
ay contact authorized representative of our e-A

uction Service 
Provider (https://w

w
w

.bankeauctions.com
), details of w

hich are available on thee-A
uction portal. 

11. T
he successful bidder shall have to deposit 25%

 [Tw
enty Five Percent) of the bid am

ount, less EM
D

 am
ount deposited, the sam

e day or not later than next 
w

orking day and the rem
aining am

ount shall be paid w
ithin 15 days from

 the date of confirm
ation of sale. In case of failure to deposit the am

ounts as above 
w

ithin the stipulated tim
e, the am

ount deposited by successful bidder w
ill be forfeited to the B

ank and A
uthorized O

fficer shall have the liberty conduct a 
fresh auction sale of the property &

 the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim
 over the forfeited am

ount and the property 
12. D

efault of Paym
ent: D

efault of paym
ent of 25%

 of bid am
ount (less EM

D
) on the sam

e day or the net w
orking day as sated above and/ or 75%

 of balance 
bid am

ount w
ithin the stipulated tim

e shall render autom
atic cancelation of sale w

ithout any notice. The EM
D

 and any other m
onies pad by the successful 

bidder shall be forfeited by the A
uthorised O

fficer of the B
ank. 

13. Paym
ent of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the B

ank w
ill be subject to TD

S under Section 194-IA
 of Incom

e Tax A
ct 1961 and TD

S to be 
m

ade by the successful bidder only at the tim
e of deposit of rem

aining 75%
 of the bid am

ount. 
14. O

n receipt of the entire sale consideration, the A
uthorized officer shall issue the Sale C

ertificate as per R
ules. The purchaser shall bear the stam

p duties, 
including those of sale certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to G

overnm
ent/any authority, Taxes, G

ST and rates and outgoing, both 
existing and futrue relating to properties. 

l5. N
o request for inclusion/substitution of nam

es, other than those m
entioned in the bid, in the sale certificate w

ill be entertained. The Sale C
ertificate w

ill be 
entertained. the sale C

ertificate w
ill be issued only in the nam

e of the successful bidder. 
16 _ T

he Sale C
ertificate w

ill not be issued pending operation of any stay/ injunction/restraint order passed by the D
R

T/D
R

A
 T/H

igh C
ourt or any other court 

against the issue of Sale C
ertifi~ate. Fu~her no inte_rest wi~I be paid on_ the am

o~nt deposited during this period. The deposit m
ade by the successful-bid~er, 

pending execution of Sale C
ertificate, w

ill be kept in non-inter~st bearing deposit acc~unt. N
o request for return of deposit either in part or full/cancellation 

o
f sale w

ill be entertained. In case of stay of further proceedings by D
RT/D

RA
T/H

1gh C
ourt or any other C

ourt, the auction m
ay either be deferred or 

cancelled and persons particip~t!ng in the sale shall have n~ right to_ claim
 dam

a_ges, com
pensation or _cost for such postponem

ent or cancellation. If the 
bidder fail to deposit the rem

am
ing am

ount tha? the ban~ w
ill be entitled to forfeited the a!ready d~posited am

ount and the property w
ill be re-sold by the 

bank. T
he A

uthorised O
ffic~r has the _ab~olute nght to adjourn/ postp~ne/ cancel the E-~uction or w

ithdraw
 any property or portion thereof from

 the auction 
proceedings at any stage w

ithout assigning any reason there for, no interest shall be given by the bank on any am
ount deposited by the bidder as earnest 

m
oney/sale consideration. 

. 
. 

. 
. 

17 
T

he A
uthorized O

fficer/B
~nk has th~ absolut~ n~ht to accept or _reject _any bid_ or adJoum

/ postpo~e/ cane~! the sale/m
odify any term

s and con~itions ~fthe 
· sale w

ithout any prior notice and w
ithout assignm

g any reason including callm
g upon the next highest bidder to perform

 in case the earlier bidder fails to 

perf~nn. d" 
bidders also should m

ake their ow
n discreet independent inquiries &

 verify the concerned R
egistrar/SR

O
/R

evenue R
ecords/ other Statutory 

18. T
he m

~
n m

g arding the encum
brances and claim

s/rights/dues/ charges of any authority such as Sales Tax 
Excise/G

ST/lncom
e Tax besides the B

ank's 
authonties reg 

' 



charge and shall satisfy them
selves regarding the, title nature, description, exterit, quality, quantity, condition, encum

brance, lien, charge, statutory dues, etc 
over the property before subm

itting their bids. The e-auction advertisem
ent does not constitute and w

ill not be deem
ed to constitute any com

m
itm

ent or any 
repre~entation of t~e bank. The A

uthorised O
fficer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any w

ay for any third party claim
s/ rights/ dues other than 

m
ent1o_ned above (1_f any). N

o claim
 of w

hatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale charges/encum
brances over the property or on any other m

atter 
etc., w

ill be entertam
ed after subm

ission of the online bid. 
19. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure any perm

ission/license, N
O

C
, etc. in respect of the property offered for sale or for any dues like 

outstanding w
ater/service charges, transfer fees, electricity dues, dues to the M

unicipal Corporation/local authority/Co-operative H
ousing Society or any 

other dues, taxes, levies, fees, transfer fees if any in respect of and/or in relation to the sale of the said property. Successful Bidder has to com
ply with the 

provisions oflncom
e Tax regarding purchase of property &

 to pay the tax to the authorities as per applicable rates. 
20. The A

uthorised O
fficer w

ill be at liberty to am
end/ m

odify/ delete any of the conditions as m
ay be deem

ed necessary in the light of facts and circum
stances 

of each case. The B
ank/ A

uthorised O
fficer has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/m

odify any 
term

s and conditions of the sale w
ithout any prior notice and assigning any reason. Bidders shall be deem

ed to have read and understood all the conditions of 
sale and are bound by the sam

e. N
o counter-offer/conditional offer/conditions by the bidder and/or successful-bidder w

ill be entertained. W
ords and 

expressions used herein above shall have the sam
e m

eanings respectively assigned to them
 in SARP A

ESI A
ct, 2002, and the Rules fram

ed there under. 
21. The sale is subject to confirm

ation by the Bank. 
22. The sale is subject to conditions /Rules/Provisions prescribed in the SARP AESI A

ct 2002 and Rules fram
ed there under and the conditions m

entioned above 
m

ore details if any prospective bidders m
ay contact the authorized officer on M

ob. -8003490483 
(FO

R D
ETA

ILED
 TER

M
S A

N
D

 CO
N

D
ITIO

N
S OF E-A

U
CTIO

N
 PLEA

SE V
ISIT W

EBSITEhttps://w
w

w
.bankeauc~

m
,https://w

w
w

.brkgb.com
 

D
ate: 

o 4 \ t:if \ ~)...3 
Place: C

hittorgarh (R
aj.) 

A
uthori~d O

fficer 
(B

aroda R
ajasthan K

shetriyaG
ram

inB
ank ) 

j 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

